# CH \$65.00 4209

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578060

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                             |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS |  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,<br>N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE<br>AGENT |          | 05/14/2020     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AUTOMOBILE PROTECTION CORPORATION-APCO |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6010 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD                |  |
| City:           | NORCROSS                               |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30071                                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: GEORGIA                   |  |
| Name:           | GWC WARRANTY CORPORATION               |  |
| Street Address: | 40 COAL STREET                         |  |
| City:           | WILKES-BARRE                           |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 18702                                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA              |  |
| Name:           | THE AEGIS GROUP, INC.                  |  |
| Street Address: | 6010 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD                |  |
| City:           | NORCROSS                               |  |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA                                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 30071                                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: GEORGIA                   |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4209617 | COVIDEO   |
| Registration Number: | 5393000 | SAVY      |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0349

900550823

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212)455-2055

**Email:** ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: KATE MIRINO

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 509265/2124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATE MIRINO

SIGNATURE: /KM/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/26/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=APCO-ExecutedRelease (2) (002)#page1.tif source=APCO-ExecutedRelease (2) (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0350

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 8, 2018 and entered into by AUTOMOBILE PROTECTION CORPORATION – APCO, GWC WARRANTY CORPORATION, THE AEGIS GROUP, INC. in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan Chase"), as administrative agent, JPMorgan Chase was granted a security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase's security interest in the Trademarks were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 2018 at Reel 6370, Frame 0274 ("Trademark Security Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, JPMorgan Chase, without representation or warranty of any kind including without limitation the validity, existence or lien of JPMorgan Chase in and to the Trademarks or whether any disposition or release of the lien or the Trademarks has previously occurred or been recorded, does hereby release, terminate and discharge the lien, security interest and encumbrance on the Trademarks granted to it pursuant to said Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release shall be governed exclusively under the law of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, JPMorgan Chase, has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 14th day of May, 2020.

|                   |      | JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. By: |  |
|-------------------|------|-------------------------------|--|
|                   |      | Name: Aaron Barr              |  |
|                   |      | Title: Authorized Officer     |  |
|                   |      | ACKNOWLEDGEMENT               |  |
| State of Illinois | )    |                               |  |
|                   | ) SS |                               |  |
| County of Cook    | )    |                               |  |
|                   |      |                               |  |

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 14, 2020 by Aaron Barr as Authorized Officer of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 14th day of May, 2020.

Notary Public: Madhat Masri

My Commission Expires: 06/06/2023

MADHAT MASRI Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 6, 2023

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0351

# **SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS**

| Trademark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------|------------------|-------------------|
| COVIDEO   | 4209617          | N/A               |
| SAVY      | 5393000          | January 30, 2018  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 05/26/2020